Air Temp North America, Inc. appoints new board members.



MIAMI, FLORIDA. --(BUSINESS WIRE)— February 13, 2007. Air Temp North America, Inc. today announced the election of Mr. Kevin Fitzgerald and Mr. Abe Warshenbrot to the Board of Directors effective immediately.

Mr. Jorge Habib, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Air Temp North America, Inc., commented, "As a new public company we understand the importance of proper corporate governance. The appointment of Mr. Kevin Fitzgerald and Mr. Abe Warshenbrot gives Air Temp North America two Board members whose public company experience will clearly add value to our company and will provide the proper oversight for our Board".

Mr. Kevin Fitzgerald past experience includes senior management positions in international and domestic organizations. He previously was Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Ener1, Inc. (OTCBB), Chief Executive Officer of Globaltron Corporation (OTCBB) and Chief Executive Officer and President of Neff Corporation (NYSE). He currently serves as President of Southern Trust Securities Holding Corp. and Capital Investments Services, a registered broker dealer and investment bank. Mr. Fitzgerald commented, "It is an honor to be part of the Board of Air Temp North America and I look forward to working with the company".

Mr. Abe Warshenbrot is currently Managing Partner of Cone, Walsh & Co, an accounting and tax firm. He previously served as Executive VP and CFO of Trans Trade Inc., an international trade company and held the position of Controller and General Manager of Malcolm Kenneth Company in Philadelphia, PA.

Air Temp North America, Inc. through its wholly owned subsidiary, Air Temp de Mexico, designs, produces and markets systems and components of air conditioning, ventilation and heat exchangers for the automotive industry. Its clients include many of the world's largest automotive companies.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains, or may contain forward-looking statements, such as statements regarding the growth and profitability and growth strategy in the industry in which the Company operates. The forward-looking statements contained in this press release are subject to other risks and uncertainties. The company assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changes in risks, uncertainties or assumptions underlying or affecting such statements, or for prospective events that may have a retroactive effect.

Contact:

Carlos Cisneros
Air Temp North America, Inc.
Tel. (305) 421-6311

Press Release 1